Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1893 to 2007 for further information on auto switches.
5 V, 12 V
12 V
5 V, 12 V
12 V
5 V, 12 V
12 V
5 V, 12 V

For details, refer to
page 1190.
How to Order
Built-in Magnet Cylinder Model
If a built-in magnet cylinder without an auto
switch is required, there is no need to enter
the symbol for the auto switch.
(Example) CDM2YB20-100
Smooth Cylinder
Series CM2Y
ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40
C
1189
REA
REB
REC
C Y
C X
MQ
RHC
RZQ
D-
-X
C Y
Best Pneumatics 3 Ver.5
Symbol
Double acting: Single rod, Rubber bumper
Series CM2Y
Unit: MPa
Bore size (mm)
Minimum operating pressure
20 25 32 40
Double acting, Single rod
5 to 500 mm/s
Air
1.05 MPa
0.7 MPa
Without auto switch –10 to 70 C (with no freezing)
With auto switch –10 to 60 C (with no freezing)
Non-lube
Rubber bumper
0.5 L/min (ANR) or less
Action
Piston speed
Fluid
Proof pressure
Maximum operating pressure
Ambient and fluid
temperature
Lubrication
Stroke length tolerance
Cushion
Allowable leakage rate
Specifications
Minimum Operating Pressure
Mounting Bracket Part No.
Grease Pack for Maintenance
When only grease for maintenance is necessary,
please order by the following part numbers.
Grease pack part no.: GR-L-005 (5 g)
 GR-L-010 (10 g)
 GR-L-150 (150 g)
Standard Stroke
Bore size (mm)
20, 25, 32, 40
Standard stroke (mm)
25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250, 300
Note 1) Manufacture of intermediate strokes at 1 mm intervals is possible. (Spacers are not used.)
Note 2) As the stroke increases, more sliding resistance may result due to the deflection of the
piston rod and other factors. Take measures such as the installation of a guide.
+1.4
   0   mm
20 25 32 40